

"Supporting Economic Vitality in the Counties of Colusa, Glenn, Sutter and Yuba"

## NCCC GOVERNING BOARD SPECIAL MEETING Monday, November 27, 2023 10:00 am

NCCC Administration Office 1110 Civic Center Blvd., Suite 402A Yuba City, CA

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Approval of Minutes June 26, 2023 Board Meetings (Attachment A)
- 5. Workforce Development Board Appointment (Attachment B)
  - Priti Kumar, Kumar Hotels Inc.
  - Jamie Dickerson, Sunsweet Growers Inc.
- 6. Approval of New Grant Applications (Attachment C)
  - QUEST II
  - STEP
- 7. Authorization to Competitively Procure One Stop Operators and Special Youth Program Providers for WIOA Services (<u>Attachment D</u>)
- 8. Fiscal Committee Report (<u>Attachment E</u>) *Cheryl Baxter*
- 9. Other Business
  - NCCC Office Winter Holiday Schedule
  - 2024 Board Meeting Schedule
  - Next Board Meeting Thursday, February 15, 2024
    Location: To Be Determined
- 10. Adjournment

Agenda materials are provided to Board Members and One Stop Directors. Meeting agendas and minutes can be viewed on NCCC's website at: <a href="http://www.northcentralcounties.com/govboard.html">http://www.northcentralcounties.com/govboard.html</a>. Other documents are available to the public upon request. NCCC is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



NCCC is a proud partner of America's Job Center of California<sup>SM</sup> network.